proclamation of a state of emergency under the California Emergency Services Act, 
Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 8550) of Division 1 of Title 2 of the 
Government Code based on drought conditions, the sum of the one thousand dollars 
($1,000) for each day in which the trespass occurs as well as two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500) for each acre-foot of water diverted or used in excess of 
that diverter’s water rights. Subdivision (c)(2) of Water Code section 1052 provides 
that, in years with conditions other than those described in subdivision (c)(1), 
persons or entities committing a trespass under Section 1052, subdivision (a) may

[...]

violation, plus two hundred fifty dollars ($250) for each additional day on which each 
violation continues if the person fails to correct the violation within 30 days after the 
Board has called the violation to the attention of that person or entity, plus two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for each acre-foot of water diverted or used 
in violation of the applicable requirement.

42. Violation 4: Cannabis Cultivation Policy, Attachment A, Section 2, Term 81, states: 
Cannabis cultivators are encouraged to install separate storage systems for water